

Press release

Tipp24 AG added to SDAX

(Hamburg, 5 June 2009) On 22 June 2009, Tipp24 AG will be the sixth Hamburg company to be admitted to the SDAX index, which lists 50 small German public limited companies. This decision was taken by the Frankfurt Stock Exchange's Working Group on Stock Indexes at its meeting on 4 June 2009.

Dr Hans Cornehl, CFO of Tipp24 AG: "Belonging to the index is a milestone for Tipp24. As a member of SDAX, we expect increased attention from investors and a boost in share liquidity."

About Tipp24 AG: Tipp24 AG holds equity interests in a number of companies in Spain, Italy and the UK which enable participation in lottery-based games via the Internet, especially via the websites www.ventura24.es, www.puntogioco24.it, www.mylotto24.co.uk and www.tipp24.com. In Germany, the subsidiary Tipp24 Entertainment operates the games platform www.tipp24games.de. Shares in Tipp24 AG have been traded at the Frankfurt Stock Exchange since 2005.

Press contact:

Tipp24 AG Andrea Fratini Head of Media and Public Relations

Tel.: +49 40 32 55 33-660 Fax: +49 40 32 55 33-5600 E-mail: presse@tipp24.de

Internet: www.tipp24-ag.de/presse/